
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

Held at Haberdasher’s Boys School, Elstree, Herts.         on 3 March 2024 

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
King’s High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Stella Sant 9.00 8.30 7.50 8.05 32.85 41           
 102 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
 103 Olivia-Grace Warren 8.40 7.60 7.10 0.00 23.10 72           
 104 Sophia Painter 8.80 7.30 6.70 6.70 29.50 60           
 105 Millie Rogan 7.80 7.40 6.10 6.25 27.55 62 =         
 106 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
  Total of top 4 34.00 30.60 27.40 21.00    27.55 15   140.55 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
North London Collegiate       Score Pos Score Pos 
 107 Amelia Schoeman 9.10 8.30 7.60 8.15 33.15 39           
 108 Maya Thomson 9.50 8.10 7.70 7.95 33.25 38           
 109 Mariam Cader 9.90 8.90 7.80 8.55 35.15 20           
 110 Alia Thomson 9.30 8.60 8.60 8.75 35.25 18 =         
 111 Emerson Schelin 9.40 8.50 8.10 9.40 35.40 15 =         
 112 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
  Total of top 4 38.10 34.30 32.20 34.85    33.70 7 = 173.15 6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Adele Andrews 0.00 0.00 6.90 6.65 13.55 78           
 120 Amalia Clapon 8.80 8.20 7.60 7.85 32.45 46 =         
 121 Ildiko McGee 9.10 8.50 8.10 8.10 33.80 34           
 122 Delta Steele 9.20 8.10 0.00 7.80 25.10 70           
 123 Blanca Santolaria 9.30 8.60 8.10 0.00 26.00 68           
 124 Ginerva Mirgone 8.90 8.10 7.20 8.15 32.35 48 =         
  Total of top 4 36.50 33.40 31.00 31.90    33.50 9   166.30 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 125 Emily Longstaff 9.40 8.30 0.00 0.00 17.70 74           
 126 Petra Bennett 0.00 0.00 7.90 9.15 17.05 75           
 127 Abi Zarembok 9.70 8.60 7.90 9.05 35.25 18 =         
 128 Matilde Buskell 9.40 8.40 8.30 9.30 35.40 15 =         
 129 Holly Zarembok 9.70 8.80 8.30 8.50 35.30 17           
 130 Polina  Peretyakina 9.50 8.20 8.00 9.35 35.05 21 =         
  Total of top 4 38.30 34.10 32.50 36.85    34.30 5   176.05 4 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 131 Sophia McLoughlin 9.50 8.10 8.30 0.00 25.90 69           
 132 Angela Xu 0.00 0.00 8.30 8.25 16.55 76           
 133 Jamie Simons 9.20 8.70 8.50 8.55 34.95 23           
 134 Isla Oxley 9.40 8.40 8.30 8.65 34.75 27           
 135 Ottie Greaves 8.90 8.70 8.40 8.85 34.85 24           
 136 Sofia Wieringa 9.50 8.00 0.00 8.80 26.30 66           
  Total of top 4 37.60 33.90 33.50 34.85    33.25 10   173.10 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Berkhamsted       Score Pos Score Pos 
 137 Ivy Beck 0.00 9.10 0.00 0.00 9.10 79 =         
 138 Elsie Ogden 9.50 0.00 8.50 9.10 27.10 64           
 139 Freya Urmacher 9.60 8.50 8.70 9.25 36.05 14           
 140 Poppy Neale 9.60 8.40 9.10 9.40 36.50 9           
 141 Layla Jasinski 9.50 9.10 8.90 9.55 37.05 2           
 142 Isla Gie 9.70 8.80 9.20 9.80 37.50 1           
  Total of top 4 38.40 35.50 35.90 38.00    36.20 1 = 184.00 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 143 Abigail Poon 9.60 8.50 8.10 0.00 26.20 67           
 144 Eleanor Rees 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.10 9.10 79 =         
 145 Ella Newby-Grant 9.90 8.40 8.70 9.40 36.40 10 =         
 146 Jess Wall 9.70 9.10 8.50 9.50 36.80 5 =         
 147 Amelie Power 9.50 8.90 8.60 9.40 36.40 10 =         
 148 Isabella Bartholomew 9.80 9.20 8.70 9.25 36.95 4           
  Total of top 4 39.00 35.70 34.50 37.55    35.90 3   182.65 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 149 Holly Joyce 8.30 7.20 6.60 6.25 28.35 61           
 150 Hannah van Uytrecht 8.90 7.80 7.60 7.05 31.35 55           
 151 Deniz Erdogan 7.90 7.10 5.40 7.15 27.55 62 =         
 152 Philippa Carlsson 8.60 7.30 7.70 7.85 31.45 54           
 

153 
Adriana Gherardi 
Corsin 9.30 7.70 8.30 7.20 32.50 44 =         

 154  spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
  Total of top 4 35.10 30.00 30.20 29.25    31.70 13   156.25 14 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 155 Mati Lamberti 0.00 8.40 0.00 7.05 15.45 77           
 156 Katya Dobbyne 8.70 8.00 7.00 0.00 23.70 71           
 157 Artemis Kavadia 8.80 0.00 6.50 7.75 23.05 73           
 158 Arabella Matheson 8.80 8.70 7.60 7.45 32.55 43           
 159 Chloe Pickthall 9.30 7.80 8.00 7.80 32.90 40           
 160 Arabella Williams 9.10 7.70 7.90 8.60 33.30 37           
  Total of top 4 36.00 32.90 30.50 31.60    34.20 6   165.20 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley       Score Pos Score Pos 
 161 Megan Poole  7.60 8.10 7.70 7.65 31.05 57           
 162 Hope Mezzetti 8.90 8.40 6.40 6.55 30.25 59           
 163 Grace Pickup 8.50 8.10 7.40 7.70 31.70 52           
 164 Bella King 9.00 8.70 7.30 7.50 32.50 44 =         
 165 Freya Davison 9.00 8.50 7.40 7.55 32.45 46 =         
 166 Zara Wright 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
  Total of top 4 35.40 33.70 29.80 30.40    31.10 14   160.40 13 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Streatham & Clapham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 

167 
Emily Gordon - 
Steward 9.50 9.30 8.50 9.45 36.75 7           

 
168 

Mathilde de Bellissen 
- Durban 9.40 0.00 7.90 9.20 26.50 65           

 169 Grace Stephenson 9.80 9.10 8.60 9.50 37.00 3           
 170 Scarlett Marshall 9.50 8.70 8.90 9.70 36.80 5 =         
 171 Darcey Dezille 9.80 8.80 8.40 9.70 36.70 8           
 

172 
Nia Ofuyaekpone-
Shombe 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 81           

  Total of top 4 38.60 36.20 34.40 38.35    36.20 1 = 183.75 2 
 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Haberdashers’       Score Pos Score Pos 
 173 Jessie Sherman 8.70 8.50 8.60 8.25 34.05 31 =         
 174 Zoe Grant 9.20 7.70 8.10 8.60 33.60 35           
 175 Annika Gokhale 8.60 8.10 7.10 8.50 32.30 50           
 176 Sky Burke 8.80 7.70 8.50 8.90 33.90 33           
 177 Lottie Reynolds 9.20 8.60 9.10 9.45 36.35 12           
 178  spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
  Total of top 4 35.90 32.90 34.30 35.45    33.00 11   171.55 8 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford       Score Pos Score Pos 
 179 Gabby Stawiarska 8.80 8.00 6.90 7.20 30.90 58           
 180 Summer-Rose Bacon 9.00 7.10 7.40 7.65 31.15 56           
 181 Sophie Bass 8.70 7.70 7.60 7.65 31.65 53           
 182 Ella Jaggard 9.50 8.30 7.80 8.45 34.05 31 =         
 183 Millie Gandy 8.90 8.00 7.10 8.10 32.10 51           
 184 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
   Total of top 4 36.20 32.00 29.90 31.85    32.70 12   162.65 12 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 185 Ava Cannacott 8.70 8.30 8.40 8.95 34.35 28           
 186 Emily Hilgers 9.30 8.10 8.40 9.00 34.80 25 =         
 187 Zarina Davis 8.90 8.50 8.30 9.10 34.80 25 =         
 188 Sofia Gelmeti 9.00 8.10 8.30 8.90 34.30 29           
 189 Amelia Shareika 9.10 8.00 8.70 9.25 35.05 21 =         
 190 Jessica Nixon  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
   Total of top 4 36.30 33.00 33.80 36.30    34.80 4   174.20 5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote       Score Pos Score Pos 
 191 Ava Hudson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82 =         
 192 Lily Hubbard 9.50 8.00 7.50 8.35 33.35 36           
 193 Brennie Sayer 9.50 8.30 6.90 7.65 32.35 48 =         
 194 Sadie Patnicroft 8.90 7.90 7.70 8.30 32.80 42           
 195 Elizabeth Wilkey 9.60 8.10 8.00 8.55 34.25 30           
 196 Addie Davies 9.70 8.80 8.60 9.00 36.10 13           
   Total of top 4 38.30 33.20 31.80 34.20    33.70 7 = 171.20 9 

 

 

UNDER 13    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comment 

Streatham & 
Clapham 10.5 10.7 11 4 36.20   36.20 1   

St Catherine's 8.5 8.6 10 4 31.10   31.10 14   

St Faith's 9.9 9.8 10.5 4 34.20   34.20 6   

BSN 8.9 9 9.8 4 31.70   31.70 13   

Berkhamsted 10.6 10.6 11 4 36.20   36.20 1   



Guildford 
High 8.15 10.3 10.8 4 33.25   33.25 10   

Putney High 10 9.4 10.9 4 34.30   34.30 5   

Tormead 10.6 10.1 11.2 4 35.90   35.90 3   

Adcote 9.2 9.5 11 4 33.70   33.70 7   

Kent College 10 9.8 11 4 34.80   34.80 4   

Stamford 9.4 8.9 10.4 4 32.70   32.70 12   

Haberdashers
' 9.2 9.1 10.7 4 33.00   33.00 11   

North London 
Collegiate 10.2 9 10.5 4 33.70   33.70 7   

Kings High 7.45 7.4 9 3.7 27.55   27.55 15   

BSB 10 8.7 10.8 4 33.50   33.50 9   

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School       Score Position 
142 Isla Gie Berkhamsted 37.50 1   
141 Layla Jasinski Berkhamsted 37.05 2   
169 Grace Stephenson Streatham & Clapham 37.00 3   
148 Isabella Bartholomew Tormead 36.95 4   
146 Jess Wall Tormead 36.80 5 = 
170 Scarlett Marshall Streatham & Clapham 36.80 5 = 
167 Emily Gordon - Steward Streatham & Clapham 36.75 7   
171 Darcey Dezille Streatham & Clapham 36.70 8   
140 Poppy Neale Berkhamsted 36.50 9   
145 Ella Newby-Grant Tormead 36.40 10 = 
147 Amelie Power Tormead 36.40 10 = 
177 Lottie Reynolds Haberdashers' 36.35 12   
196 Addie Davies Adcote 36.10 13   
139 Freya Urmacher Berkhamsted 36.05 14   
128 Matilde Buskell Putney High School 35.40 15 = 
111 Emerson Schelin North London Collegiate 35.40 15 = 
129 Holly Zarembok Putney High School 35.30 17   
110 Alia Thomson North London Collegiate 35.25 18 = 
127 Abi Zarembok Putney High School 35.25 18 = 
109 Mariam Cader North London Collegiate 35.15 20   
130 Polina  Peretyakina Putney High School 35.05 21 = 
189 Amelia Shareika Kent College 35.05 21 = 
133 Jamie Simons Guildford High School 34.95 23   



135 Ottie Greaves Guildford High School 34.85 24   
186 Emily Hilgers Kent College 34.80 25 = 
187 Zarina Davis Kent College 34.80 25 = 
134 Isla Oxley Guildford High School 34.75 27   
185 Ava Cannacott Kent College 34.35 28   
188 Sofia Gelmeti Kent College 34.30 29   
195 Elizabeth Wilkey Adcote 34.25 30   
173 Jessie Sherman Haberdashers' 34.05 31 = 
182 Ella Jaggard Stamford 34.05 31 = 
176 Sky Burke Haberdashers' 33.90 33   
121 Ildiko McGee British School of Brussels 33.80 34   
174 Zoe Grant Haberdashers' 33.60 35   
192 Lily Hubbard Adcote 33.35 36   
160 Arabella Williams St Faith's 33.30 37   
108 Maya Thomson North London Collegiate 33.25 38   
107 Amelia Schoeman North London Collegiate 33.15 39   
159 Chloe Pickthall St Faith's 32.90 40   
101 Stella Sant King's High 32.85 41   
194 Sadie Patnicroft Adcote 32.80 42   
158 Arabella Matheson St Faith's 32.55 43   
153 Adriana Gherardi Corsin British School in the Netherlands 32.50 44 = 
164 Bella King St Catherine's, Bramley 32.50 44 = 
120 Amalia Clapon British School of Brussels 32.45 46 = 
165 Freya Davison St Catherine's, Bramley 32.45 46 = 
124 Ginerva Mirgone British School of Brussels 32.35 48 = 
193 Brennie Sayer Adcote 32.35 48 = 
175 Annika Gokhale Haberdashers' 32.30 50   
183 Millie Gandy Stamford 32.10 51   
163 Grace Pickup St Catherine's, Bramley 31.70 52   
181 Sophie Bass Stamford 31.65 53   
152 Philippa Carlsson British School in the Netherlands 31.45 54   
150 Hannah van Uytrecht British School in the Netherlands 31.35 55   
180 Summer-Rose Bacon Stamford 31.15 56   
161 Megan Poole  St Catherine's, Bramley 31.05 57   
179 Gabby Stawiarska Stamford 30.90 58   
162 Hope Mezzetti St Catherine's, Bramley 30.25 59   
104 Sophia Painter King's High 29.50 60   
149 Holly Joyce British School in the Netherlands 28.35 61   
105 Millie Rogan King's High 27.55 62 = 
151 Deniz Erdogan British School in the Netherlands 27.55 62 = 
138 Elsie Ogden Berkhamsted 27.10 64   

168 
Mathilde de Bellissen - 
Durban Streatham & Clapham 26.50 65   

136 Sofia Wieringa Guildford High School 26.30 66   
143 Abigail Poon Tormead 26.20 67   
123 Blanca Santolaria British School of Brussels 26.00 68   
131 Sophia McLoughlin Guildford High School 25.90 69   
122 Delta Steele British School of Brussels 25.10 70   
156 Katya Dobbyne St Faith's 23.70 71   
103 Olivia-Grace Warren King's High 23.10 72   
157 Artemis Kavadia St Faith's 23.05 73   
125 Emily Longstaff Putney High School 17.70 74   
126 Petra Bennett Putney High School 17.05 75   



132 Angela Xu Guildford High School 16.55 76   
155 Mati Lamberti St Faith's 15.45 77   
119 Adele Andrews British School of Brussels 13.55 78   
137 Ivy Beck Berkhamsted 9.10 79 = 
144 Eleanor Rees Tormead 9.10 79 = 
172 Nia Ofuyaekpone-Shombe Streatham & Clapham 9.00 81   

 

 

UNDER 13   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Berkhamsted 184.00 1 
Streatham & Clapham 183.75 2 
Tormead 182.65 3 
Putney High School 176.05 4 
Kent College 174.20 5 
North London Collegiate 173.15 6 
Guildford High School 173.10 7 
Haberdashers' 171.55 8 
Adcote 171.20 9 
British School of Brussels 166.30 10 
St Faith's 165.20 11 
Stamford 162.65 12 
St Catherine's, Bramley 160.40 13 
British School in the Netherlands 156.25 14 
King's High 140.55 15 
Royal Masonic School 0.00 16 

 


